1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line  Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name
IOWA: CLARKE COUNTY
5 Franklin, Clarke, lowa Asenath Myers 75 1845 Head NC NC NC 1345 - & Aenath COX (8 Jul 1844 - 23 Apr 1922)
6 Joseph E Myers 32 1888 Son 1A OH NC 1388 My (3) Joseph Ernest MYERS (11 May 1887
8 Franklin, Clarke, lowa John F Myers 43 1877 Head 1A OH OH 1379 My (3) John F MYERS (Jan 1877
9 Mary C Myers 38 1882 Wife 1A OH OH 1380 - & Mary E C (abt 1871
10 Vivian Myers 14 1906 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1381 My (4) Vivian MYERS (abt 1905
11 Faye E Myers 10 1910 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1382 My (4) Eliza Faye MYERS (abt 1910
13 Franklin, Clarke, lowa Robert R Moyers 90 1830 Head OH PA PA 1265 - & Robert R MOYERS (22 Mar 1830 - 6 Nov 1920)
14 Arline Moyers 50 1870 Dau 1A OH OH 1267 My (3) Arline MOYERS (Jun 1869
16 Franklin, Clarke, lowa Geo W Myers 46 1874 Head 1A OH NC 1365 My (3) George Wooster MYERS (31 Jan 1874
17 Mollie Myers 43 1877 Wife 1A IN 1A 1366 - & Mary Isabel VAUGHT (2 Dec 1876 - 4 May 1938)
18 Juanita Myers 14 1906 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1373 My (4) Juanita Myers (abt 1906
19 Herman Myers 14 1906 Son 1A 1A 1A 1374 My (4) Herman C Myers (abt 1906
20 Wesley Myers 8 1912 Son 1A 1A 1A 1376 My (4) Lawrence Wendell MYERS (7 Jan 1912 - 20 Nov 1995)
22 Franklin, Clarke, lowa Trueman Myers 22 1898 Head 1A NC 1367 My (4) Truman Emmerson MYERS (8 Sep 1897 - 28 Jul 1971)
23 Achsa Myers 25 1895 Wife 1A 1A 1A 1368 - & Achsa Miriam WILSON (3 Jul 1893 - 5 Aug 1971)
24 Georgia N Myers 0 1920 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1369 My (5) Georgia Naomi MYERS (abt 1919 - March 2007)
26 Osceola Ward 3, Clarke, lowa Newton Machlan 58 1862 Head 1A IN IN 1485 Ma (2) Joshua Newton MACHLAN* (17 Oct 1859 - 8 May 1936)
27 Martha Machlan 32 1888 Wife IN KY IN 1566 - & Martha Emmaline TINIUS (16 Aug 1887 - Jan 1969)
28 Louise Machlan 11 1909 Dau (Step) IN 1A IN
29 Clara Machlan 6 1914 Dau 1A 1A IN 1567 Ma (3) Clara Elizabeth MACHLAN (17 Feb 1913 - 8 Mar 1999)
30 Ralph Machlan 5 1915 Son 1A 1A IN 1586 Ma (3) Ralph Newton MACHLAN (19 Apr 1914 - 20 May 2002)
31 George Machlan 3 1917 Son 1A 1A IN 1592 Ma (3) George Eldon MACHLAN (24 Mar 1916 - 30 Aug 2005)
32 Frank Machlan 2 1918 Son 1A 1A IN 1596 Ma (3) Frank Stoner MACHLAN (15 Nov 1917 - 4 Oct 1996)
IOWA: DECATUR COUNTY
35 Center, Decatur, lowa Frank Long 64 1856 Head 1A NC IN 1317 - & Dwayne Frank LONG (Dec 1855 - 20 Jul 1930)
36 Anna Long 54 1866 Wife 1A 1A OH 1316 My (3) Anna Dora JACKSON (7 Mar 1865
38 Center, Decatur, lowa Clem Thompson 52 1868 Head 1A 1A 1A 1605 - & Clemion Edmond THOMPSON (22 Jan 1869 - 11 Mar 1946)
39 Edna Thompson 58 1862 Wife 1A IN IN 1604 Ma (2) Edna Annis MACHLAN (5 Sep 1861 - 11 Jun 1924)
40 Fern Thompson 19 1901 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1628 Ma (3) Bertha Fern THOMPSON (3 Sep 1900 - 28 Jul 1986)
41 Velma Thompson 18 1902 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1632 Ma (3) Velma Louise THOMPSON (23 Jan 1902 - 10 Feb 1994)
43 Burrell, Decatur, lowa George P Britt 59 1861 Head 1A PA PA 1636 - & George P BRITT (24 Jul 1860 - 1947)
44 Bertha Britt 56 1864 Wife 1A IN IN 1635 Ma (2) Bertha Louisa MACHLAN (20 Jun 1863 - 1922)
46 Franklin, Decatur, lowa Joseph Coffey 67 1853 Head Ire Ire Ire 706 - Joseph Coffey (Oct 1852, Ireland) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
47 Elizabeth Coffey 60 1860 Wife 1A Ger PA 707 - &Elizabeth N HART (Feb 1858, lowa) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
48 Mary Coffey 32 1888 Dau 1A Ire 1A 708 - Mary E Coffey (29 Dec 1885, IA) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
49 Josephine Coffey 24 1896 Dau 1A Ire 1A 713 - Josephine E Coffey (Oct 1895, IA) (NOT OUR FAMILY!)
51 Franklin, Decatur, lowa Eleues Wallser 37 1883 Head 1A 1144 WaMy (3) Everett EImer WALKER (6 Feb 1882 - 1948)
52 Lurice Wallser 35 1885 Wife 1A IN IL 1145 MaAr & Linnie Ellen MACHLAN (30 Sep 1884 - 7 May 1974)
53 Elsie Wallser 16 1904 Dau 1A 1A 1A 300 WaMyMaAr & Elsie Maureen WALKER (20 Nov 1903 - 12 Mar 1983)
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Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
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54 Geraldine Wallser 14 1906 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1149 WaMyMaAr (4) Geraldine Luella WALKER* (29 Nov 1905 - 26 Apr 1990)
55 Florence Wallser 12 1908 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1155 WaMyMaAr (4) Florence Daisy WALKER* (20 Apr 1907 - 16 Apr 1996)
56 Virgil Wallser 10 1910 Son 1A 1A 1A 1159 WaMyMaAr (4) Virgil Everett WALKER (26 Jul 1909 - 7 Apr 1966)
57 Alvin Wallser 6 1914 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1163 WaMyMaAr (4) Alma Willette WALKER (10 Dec 1913 - 22 Aug 1996)
58 Mary Wallser 1 1919 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1169 WaMyMaAr (4) Mary Evelyn WALKER (25 Jan 1919 - 3 Mar 2000)
60 Franklin, Decatur, lowa M E Macldan 58 1862 Head 1A OH IN 1486 Ar & Mary Ellen ARNEY (24 Apr 1861 - 9 Sep 1935)
61 Olin Macldan 25 1895 Son 1A 1A 1A 1547 MaAr (3) Olin Earnest MACHLAN (9 Jan 1895 - 29 Sep 1970)
62 Homer Macldan 22 1898 Son 1A 1A 1A 1553 MaAr (3) Homer Rolland MACHLAN (30 Jun 1897 - 13 Jan 1955)
63 Esther Macldan 20 1900 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1564 MaAr (3) Ester June MACHLAN (11 Sep 1899 - 30 Oct 1963)
64 Pearl Macldan 27 1893 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1546 MaAr (3) Pearle Etha MACHLAN (17 Feb 1893 - 12 Oct 1992)
66 Franklin, Decatur, lowa Roy A Easter 34 1886 Head 1A 1A 1A 1537 - & Ray Adelbert EASTER (6 Dec 1885 - Oct 1952)
67 Alfa Easter 28 1892 Wife 1A 1A 1A 1536 MaAr (3) Elva Gertrude MACHLAN (22 Jul 1891 - 22 Jun 1952)
68 Ronald Easter 4 1916 Son 1A 1A 1A 1538 MaAr (4) Ronald Ray EASTER (2 May 1915 -)
69 Ardyee Easter 0 1920 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1542 MaAr (4) Ardyce Gertrude EASTER (30 Sep 1919 -)
71 Garden Grove, Decatur, lowa Fred B Bowman 49 1871 Head IL Can NY 963 - & Fred BBOWMAN 20 Jun 1871 -)
72 Eva A Bowman 36 1884 Wife 1A PA PA 962 At (3) Eva Arminda ATEN (29 Dec 1883 -)
73 Florine Bowman 16 1904 Dau 1A IL 1A 964 At (4) Florine E BOWMAN (abt 1904 -)
74 Freda Bowman 14 1906 Dau 1A IL 1A 965 At (4) Freda BOWMAN (abt 1905 -)
75 George Bowman 12 1908 Son 1A IL 1A 966 At (4) George A BOWMAN (abt 1908 - )
76 Gladys Bowman 12 1908 Dau 1A IL 1A 967 At (4) Gladys BOWMAN (abt 1908 - )
77 Evelyn L Bowman 7 1913 Dau 1A IL 1A 970 At (4) Evelyn LBOWMAN (abt 1913 -)
79 Garden Grove, Decatur, lowa Elizabeth Aten 71 1849 Head IN NJ NJ 1019 - & Elizabeth WOOLEY (28 Oct 1847 - 18 Apr 1927))
80 Harry E Aten 47 1873 Son 1A IL IN 1032 At (3) Harry Eldridge ATEN (30 Sep 1872 -)
81 Claude S Aten 33 1887 Son 1A IL IN 1045 At (3) Claude Stromfield ATEN (23 Mar 1886 - +
83 Garden Grove, Decatur, lowa Lucinda Aten 75 1845 Head PA PA PA 950 - & Lucinda ZOOK (3 Aug 1844 - 16 Nov 1920)
85 Leon, Decatur, lowa Jacob Sylvester Arney 80 1840 Head OH OH OH 1653 Ar (1) Jacob Sylvester ARNEY (23 Mar 1839 - 13 Feb 1927)
86 Lucinda C Arney 73 1847 Wife 1A NJ PA 1736 - & Lucinda C RYAN (OFFICER) (14 Oct 1846 - 24 Jan 1928)
88 Leon, Decatur, lowa Alvin A Arney 35 1885 Head 1A OH OH 1747 Ar (2) Alvin Allen ARNEY (12 Feb 1884 - aft Jan 1928)
89 Minnie P Arney 30 1890 Wife IL IL IL 1748 - & Minnie P PAINTER (abt 1890)
91 Leon, Decatur, lowa John M Gardner 57 1863 Head 1A OH OH 1657 - & John Morris GARDNER (2 Dec 1862 - 24 Nov 1933)
92 Olive B Gardner 56 1864 Wife 1A OH IN 1656 Ar (2) Olive Belle ARNEY (15 Sep 1863 - 16 Jun 1937)
94 Leon, Decatur, lowa Everett L Waters 35 1885 Head 1A 1A 1A 1659 - & Everett Lawrence WATERS (8 Aug 1884 - Mar 1977)
95 Helen G Waters 34 1886 Wife 1A 1A 1A 1658 Ar (3) Helen Dawson GARDNER (Dec 1885 - )
96 Elizabeth E Waters 8 1912 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1660 Ar (4) Elizabeth Evelyn WATERS (22 Mar 1911 - 20 Apr 1991)
97 Robert R Waters 2 1918 Son 1A 1A 1A 1665 Ar (4) Robert Richard WATERS (24 Sep 1918 = 14 Dec 1980)
99 Long Creek, Decatur, lowa Claborn A Walker 63 1857 Head IL NC KY 1249 Wa (2) Claborn Alverse WALKER (Feb 1856 - )
100 Mary A Walker 58 1862 Wife 1A OH OH 1250 - & Mary A EASTER (Aug 1861 -)
101 Ira C Brown 34 1886 S.IL.L. 1A IN IN 1253 - & Ira C BROWN (abt 1886
102 Gertie E Brown 33 1887 Dau 1A IL 1A 1252 Wa (3) Gertie Essie WALKER (6 Dec 1885 - )
103 Aubrey G Brown 12 1908 GndSon 1A 1A 1A 1254 Wa (4) Aubrey G BROWN (abt 1908

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xlsx 1920Census PAGE 2 OF 16



1920 CENSUS
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104 Herman N Brown 9 1911 GndSon 1A 1A 1A 1255 Wa (4) Herman N BROWN (abt 1911

105 Carllotta W Brown 1 1919 GndDau 1A 1A 1A 1257 Wa (4) Carllotta W BROWN (abt 1919

106 Calista F Easter 89 1831 MIL OH MA MA

108 Long Creek, Decatur, lowa Gilliam C Gardner 44 1876 Head 1A 1A 1A 1488 - & Gilham C. GARDNER (29 Nov 1875 - 1 Mar 1954)

109 Verda E Gardner 38 1882 Wife 1A 1A IL 1487 MaAr (3) Verda Ethel MACHLAN (27 Sep 1881 - 27 Sep 1937)
110 Orville W Gardner 12 1908 Son 1A 1A 1A 1489 MaAr (4) Orville Newton GARDNER (2 Dec 1907 - 18 Aug 1973)
111 Leona L Gardner 10 1910 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1499 MaAr (4) Leona Lorene GARDNER (10 Nov 1909 - 6 Mar 2001)
112 Doyle G Gardner 3 1917 Son 1A 1A 1A 1504 MaAr (4) Doyle Gilham GARDNER (7 Apr 1916 - 16 Sep 1981)
114 Long Creek, Decatur, lowa Clarence M Machlan 37 1883 Head 1A 1A IL 1511 MaAr (3) Clarence Melvin MACHLAN (4 Nov 1882 -)

115 Ella C Machlan 34 1886 Wife 1A OH OH 1512 - & Ellen Christine SEUFER (21 Jan 1885 - Jul 1974)

116 Beryl R Machlan 9 1911 Son 1A 1A 1A 1513 MaAr (4) Beryl Raymond MACHLAN (23 Feb 1910 - 3 May 1972)
117 Paul A Machlan 7 1913 Son 1A 1A 1A 1514 MaAr (4) Paul Alvern MACHLAN (26 Aug 1912 - 27 Nov 1978)
118 Melvin D Machlan 4 1916 Son 1A 1A 1A 1519 MaAr (4) Melvin Doyle MACHLAN (6 Apr 1915 - 14 Mar 2006)
120 Long Creek, Decatur, lowa George P Imhoff 22 1898 Head 1A 1A 1A 1556 - & George IMHOFF (11 Aug 1897 - 20 Jun 1989)

121 Edith M Imhoff 20 1900 Wife 1A 1A IL 1555 MaAr (3) Edith May MACHLAN (11 Sep 1899 - Aug 1985)

123 High Point, Decatur, lowa Ray H Aten 26 1894 Head 1A IL 1A 1099 At (3) Ray Hamilton ATEN (11 Aug 1893 -24 Feb 1972

124 Winnie Aten 55 1865 Mother 1A OH 1A 1086 - & Winfred WOOLEY (23 Oct 1862 -)

126 High Point, Decatur, lowa Benj F Aten 49 1871 Head 1A IL IN 1020 At (3) Benjamin Franklin ATEN (20 Dec 1870 - )

127 Mary M Aten 45 1875 Wife 1A KY 1A 1021 - &Mary Barker MCNEILL 19 Jun 1874 - Jul 1968)

128 Margeret M Aten 17 1903 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1022 At (4) Margaret McNeill ATEN (29 Aug 1902 - 29 Nov 1992)
129 Robert E Aten 15 1905 Son 1A 1A 1A 1026 At (4) Robert Edwards ATEN (25 Apr 1904 - )

130 Nancy E Aten 13 1907 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1027 At (4) Nancy Elizabeth ATEN (6 Sep 1905 3 May 2002)
131 Mary L Aten 5 1915 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1031 At (4 ) Mary Lanse ATEN (abt 1915 -)

133 High Point, Decatur, lowa Lew R Aten 35 1885 Head 1A IL 1A 1087 At (3) Lew Russell ATEN (24 May 1884 -)

134 Edith A Aten 38 1882 Wife MO VA 1A 1088 - & Edith A (abt 1882 -)

136 High Point, Decatur, lowa Abner H Aten 31 1889 Head 1A IL 1A 1089 At (3) Abner Harrison ATEN (14 Oct 1888 - 5 May 1946)

137 Wilda B Aten 30 1890 Wife 1A OH OH 1090 - & Wilda Blanche MORTON (18 Feb 1887 - 12 Dec 1957)
138 Kenneth R Aten 4 1916 Son 1A 1A 1A 1091 At (4) Kenneth Ray ATEN (7 Feb 1915 - 12 Oct 1974)

140 Leon, Decatur, lowa Rolla A Alexander 41 1879 Head NB 1A IL 1041 - & Rolla A Alexander (Abt 1879 -)

141 Janette B Alexander 39 1881 Wife 1A IL IL 1037 At (3) Jeanette ATEN (9 Aug 1879)

142 Abagail L Alexander 18 1902 Dau

143 Bernice | Alexander 14 1906 Dau

144 Margaret E Alexander 11 1909 Dau

145 Eugenia H Alexander 8 1912 Dau

146 Evron L Bruce 19 1901 StepSon 1A 1A 1A 1039 At (4) Evron Linn BRUCE (abt 1901 - 17 Dec 1990 )

147 Verne A Bruce 16 1904 StepSon 1A 1A 1A 1040 At (4) Verne A BRUCE (20 Sep 1903 - 12 Apr 2004)

148 Maude G Moss 43 1877 Niece

149 Marcellus Moss 18 1902

150 Ruby Moss 13 1907

152 Long Creek, Decatur, lowa Mary E Thompson 80 1840 Head IN MD KY 717 - & Mary Elizabeth STANSBURY (20 Oct 1839 - 14 May 1921) (MRCA = Ed
153 Charles H Coffey 46 1874 Son 1A IN IN 718 - Hugh Spencer COFFEY (Aug 1867 - )(MRCA = Edward)
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Line  Location

154

156 Woodland, Decatur, lowa
157
158
159
160
161
162

IOWA: LUCAS COUNTY
165 Benton, Lucas, lowa
166
167
168

170 Chariton, Lucas, lowa
171
172

IOWA: MAHASKA

Family Roots.

1920 CENSUS

: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census
Hugh S Coffey

Albert W Bryant
Opal B Bryant
Harold W Bryant
Raymond V Bryant
Woodrow W Bryant
Bertha | Bryant
Ruth A Bryant

Gail E Arnold
Ethel M Arnold
Lois E Arnold
Adrian E Arnold

Willis B Aten
Martha Aten
Catherine Aten

175 Oskaloosa Ward 5, Mahaska, low: Carl Gilbert

176

IOWA: MILLS
179 Glenwood, Mills, lowa

IOWA: MONTGOMERY

Esther Gilbert

Roland Walker

182 Red Oak Ward 3, Montgomery, lo John J Powers

183
184
185
186

IOWA: POLK
189 Des Moines Ward 6, Polk, lowa
190
191
192
193
194
195

197 Des Moines Ward 1, Polk, lowa
198
199
200

202 Des Moines Ward 1, Polk, lowa
203
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Linnie Powers

Morris Powers
Francis Powers
Clarice Powers

Hettie E Coffey
Robert E Coffey
William Coffey
John M Coffey
Flossie Coffey
Etta A Coffey
Ethel Mae Coffey

Homer E Machlan
Alice Machlan
Lucy M Machlan
Luther R Machlan

Anna Arney
Florence Arney

44
37
10

21
19

37

52
26
23
21
19
15
12

62
57
38
30

49
18

Birth
1868

1883
1887
1909
1912
1913
1918
1919

1892
1892
1916
1918

1876
1883
1910

1899
1901

1883

1885
1888
1911
1915
1918

1868
1894
1897
1899
1901
1905
1908

1858
1863
1882
1890

1871
1902

Status
Son

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Dau

Head
Wife

Dau

Head
Wife

Head
Wife

Inmate

Head
Wife
Son
Son

Head
Son
Son
Son

Head (Wid)
Dau

BIRTH LOCATIONS

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Self

Father Mother

IN
NC
Wi
Wi

Ire

Line
719

1638
1637
1639
1642
1645
1648
1649

1456
1455
1457
1458

1033
1034
1035

1271
1270

1232

1668
1667
1669
1671
1672

681
686
689
690
693
695
700

1481
1482
1483
1484

1697
1698

Charlie Hiram COFFEY (24 Nov 1873 - )(MRCA = Edward)

& Albert W BRYANT (abt 1882 - bef 1925)

(4) Bertha Isabelle BRYANT (abt 1918

(3) Willis Bryan ATEN (9 Nov 1875 - 4 Apr 1950)

& Carl Lester GILBERT (14 Jun 1898 - 15 Jan 1928)

(4) Esther Arline HADLEY (26 Jun 1900 - 11 Aug 2000)

(4) John Morris POWERS (30 Mar 1910 - 3 Aug 2000)

(4) Francis Richard POWERS (abt 1915

& Hattie Ellen RHINE (22 Feb 1867 - 29 Feb 1948)
(3) Robert Eli COFFEY (16 Oct 1894 - 25 Jun 1974)
(3) Erle William COFFEY (3 Aug 1896 - Jul 1986)
(3) John Newton COFFEY (25 Feb 1898 - 25 May 1978)
(3) Flossie COFFEY (24 Aug 1900 - 3 Jan 1924)

(2) Homer Ephriam MACHLAN (25 May 1857 - 29 Sep 1934)

Family (Generation) & Name
Ma (3) Nira Opal BRITT (Jan 1887
Ma (4) Harold W BRYANT (abt 1908
Ma (4) Raymond V BRYANT (abt 1912
Ma (4) Woodrow W BRYANT (abt 1913
Ma
Ma (4) Ruth A BRYANT (abt 1919
- & Gail E ARNOLD (abt 1892
Ma (3) Ethel M MACHLAN (8 May 1891
Ma (4) Lois Evangeline ARNOLD (abt 1916
Ma (4) Adrian E ARNOLD (abt 1918
At
- & Martha PENICK (1883 - 1968)
At (4 ) Catherine ATEN (abt 1910 -)
My
Wa (3) Roland O. WALKER (6 Apr 1882 -)
- & John J POWERS (abt 1886
Ar (3) Linnie B GARDNER (Mar 1887
Ar
Ar
Ar (4) Clarice POWERS (25 Dec 1917
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co (3) Etta A COFFEY (abt 1905 - )
Co (3) Ethel Mae COFFEY (abt 1907 -)
Ma
- & Alice L ? (Dec 1862
Ma (4) Lucy M MACHLAN (Dec 1881
Ma (4) Luther R MACHLAN (15 Jan 1889
- & Anna CARROL (Oct 1872
Ar

(3) Florence S ARNEY (1 Jul 1901 - Apr 1971)
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1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line  Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name

204 Gladys Arney 12 1908 Dau 1A IA IL 1699 Ar (3) Gladys ARNEY (abt 1908
IOWA: POWESHIEK

207 Montezuma, Poweshiek, lowa Eugene J Davis 34 1886 Head 1A IN IN 683 - & Eugene DAVIS (1886 - )

208 Tillie P Davis 27 1893 Wife 1A IL 1A 682 Co (3) Tillie Pearl COFFEY (Oct 1892 -)

209 William L Davis 4 1916 Son 1A 1A 1A 684 Co (4 ) William L DAVIS (abt 1916 - )

210 Merwin L Davis 0 1920 Son 1A 1A 1A 685 Co (4 ) Merwyn L DAVIS (9 May 1919 - 20 Jul 1992)
IOWA: WARREN

213 Indianola Ward 3, Warren, lowa Ella Machlan 62 1858 Head OH VA VA 1417 - & Ella Florence MOORE (27 Apr 1857 - 29 Sep 1940)

214 Pauline Machlan 17 1903 Dau 1A IN OH 1475 Ma (3) Pauline Agnes MACHLAN (1903 - 29 Jan 1969)

216 Indianola Ward 3, Warren, lowa Schuyler Jennings 50 1870 Head 1A OH OH 1420 - & Schuyler Cutler JENNINGS (1869 - 1944)

217 Grace Jennings 38 1882 Wife 1A IN OH 1419 Ma (3) Lulu Grace MACHLAN (27 Oct 1881 - 12 Oct 1920)

218 Perry Jennings 17 1903 Son 1A 1A 1A 1421 Ma (4) Perry JENNINGS (abt 1903

219 William Jennings 11 1909 Son 1A 1A 1A 1424 Ma (4) William S JENNINGS (11 Apr 1908 - 12 Jan 1974)
IOWA: WAYNE COUNTY

222 Benton, Wayne, lowa James H Holder 34 1886 Head 1A 1A IN 927 - & James Harvey HOLDER (23 Nov 1885 - Feb 1975)

223 Sylvia | Holder 34 1886 Wife 1A IL IL 926 RoAt (3) Sylvia Isabelle ROBINSON (29 Jul 1885 - 14 Aug 1953)

224 Harvey H Holder 9 1911 Son 1A 1A 1A 928 RoAt (4) Harvey Hiram HOLDER (13 Nov 1910 - 20 Feb 1975)

225 Herald Holder 6 1914 Son 1A 1A 1A 931 RoAt (4) Harold James HOLDER (28 Nov 1913 - 7 May 1997)

226 Ellen Holder 0 1920 Dau 1A 1A 1A 933 RoAt (4) Ellen Ruby HOLDER (abt 1919 -)

227 Calvin G Holder 58 1862 Father

229 Clay, Wayne, lowa Laurin B Coffey 26 1894 Head 1A IL IN 412 CoBa (3) Loren Otto “Dick” COFFEY (23 Aug 1893 - 19 Feb 1960)

230 Marie Coffey 23 1897 Wife 1A 1A 1A 413 - & Stella “Marie” GREENLEE (16 Jul 1896 - 22 Dec 1995)

231 Reva E Coffey 3 1917 Dau 1A 1A 1A 423 CoBa (4) Reva Ellen COFFEY (14 Feb 1917 - 6 May 2001)

232 Vera L Coffey 1 1919 Dau 1A 1A 1A 418 CoBa (4) Vera Lucille COFFEY (17 Dec 1918 - 13 Oct 2005)

233 Malscena Coffey 65 1855 MIL IN IN IN 224 Ba & Malcena BARBRE (28 Mar 1855 - 12 May 1920)

235 Clay, Wayne, lowa Clyde Coffey 38 1882 Head IN IL IL 352 CoBa (3) Clyde COFFEY (10 Jun 1883 - 6 Feb 1958)

236 Carrie M Coffey 36 1884 Wife 1A VA 1A 353 - & Carrie Mae ABEL (1886 - 9 Dec 1965)

237 Homer Coffey 17 1903 Son 1A IN 1A 354 CoBa (4) Homer Abel COFFEY (25 Mar 1902 - 28 Sep 1976)

238 Glenn Coffey 16 1904 Son 1A IN 1A 365 CoBa (4) Glen COFFEY (31 Jul 1903 -)

239 lla Coffey 6 1914 Dau 1A IN 1A 376 CoBa (4) lla Lavere COFFEY (abt 1914

241 Clay, Wayne, lowa Benjamine T Coffey 30 1890 Head IN IL IN 395 CoBa (3) Benjamen Techumseh COFFEY* (3 Dec 1889 - 27 Aug 1972)

242 Nellie Coffey 21 1899 Wife 1A 1A Eng 396 - & Nellie Jane ALLRED (17 Jan 1896 - 5 Mar 1920)

243 Alta Coffey 3 1917 Dau 1A 1A 1A 397 CoBa (4) Alta Mardelle COFFEY (19 Nov 1916 - 6 Dec 2007)

244 Leitha Coffey 1 1919 Dau 1A 1A 1A 400 CoBa (4) Leitha Marie COFFEY (10 Feb 1919 - 12 Jun 1998)

246 Clay, Wayne, lowa James B Coffey 22 1898 Head IL 1A IN 133 CoBa (4) James Benjamin COFFEY (21 Mar 1897 - 29 Oct 1949)

247 Mary L Coffey 24 1896 Wife 1A IL IL 134 - & Mary Lucinda DUDEN (3 May 1895 - 4 Jun 1973)

248 Hilma | Coffey 1 1919 Dau 1A IL 1A 135 CoBa (5) Hilma | COFFEY (17 Sep 1918 - 29 Jun 2008)

250 Clay, Wayne, lowa Lloyd L Coffey 22 1898 Head 1A IN 1A 227 CoBa (4) Lloyd Lyle COFFEY (11 Jun 1897 - Sep 1964)

251 Harriet Coffey 22 1898 Wife 1A 1A Eng 228 - & Harriet Almira ALLRED (16 Jul 1897 - Jan 1983)

252 Lloyd Coffey 0 1920 Son 1A IA IA 229 CoBa (5) Lloyd Lyle COFFEY Jr. (13 Nov 1919 - 10 Oct 2004)
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1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line  Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name
254 Clay, Wayne, lowa Lonnie Coffey 20 1900 Head 1A IN 1A 234 CoBa (4) Alonzo Alvin COFFEY (2 Mar 1899 - 2 Sep 1992)
255 Alice A Coffey 19 1901 Wife 1A IN IN 235 - & Alice Adene SURBAUGH (abt 1900 - )
257 Clay, Wayne, lowa Nute Coffey 45 1875 Head IL IL IN 252 CoBa (3) Newton COFFEY (23 Sep 1875 - 26 May 1969)
258 Gertrude Coffey 42 1878 Wife 1A IL IL 253 RoAt & Adelia Gertrude ROBINSON (12 Sep 1878 - 16 Jan 1973)
259 Carl Coffey 22 1898 Son 1A IL 1A 254 CoBaRoAt (4) Carl Edward COFFEY* (17 Sep 1897 - 22 Sep 1987)
260 William Coffey 20 1900 Son 1A IL 1A 272 CoBaRoAt (4) William Moody COFFEY (14 Aug 1899 - 7 May 1965)
261 Leo Coffey 19 1901 Son 1A IL 1A 299 CoBaRoAt (4) Leo Newton COFFEY (22 Jul 1901 - 26 Oct 1998)
262 Opal Coffey 17 1903 Dau 1A IL 1A 321 CoBaRoAt (4) Opal Leota COFFEY (27 Jan 1903 - 21 Jan 1964)
263 Mildred Coffey 16 1904 Dau 1A IL 1A 322 CoBaRoAt (4) Mildred Valentine COFFEY (14 Feb 1905 - 1977)
264 Carol Coffey 14 1906 Dau 1A IL 1A 324 CoBaRoAt (4) Carol Colett COFFEY* (25 Dec 1906 - 2002)
265 Velma Coffey 12 1908 Dau 1A IL 1A 327 CoBaRoAt (4) Velma Leona COFFEY (20 Dec 1908 - 23 Jul 2011)
266 Erma Coffey 9 1911 Dau 1A IL 1A 329 CoBaRoAt (4) Erma Ellen COFFEY (20 Jan 1911 - 21 Nov 2007)
267 Ramond Coffey 7 1913 Son 1A IL 1A 336 CoBaRoAt (4) Raymond Donald COFFEY (23 Aug 1913 - 16 Mar 1997)
268 Dorthy Coffey 2 1918 Dau 1A IL 1A 342 CoBaRoAt (4) Dorothy Irene COFFEY (abt 1918 -)
270 Clay, Wayne, lowa Clede C Poland 28 1892 Head KS PA 1A 406 - & Clede POLAND (22 Nov 1891 - 29 Feb 1968)
271 Ethel M Poland 28 1892 Wife 1A IL IN 405 CoBa (3) Ethyl COFFEY (11 May 1891 - 13 Nov 1973)
272 Cleo M Poland 6 1914 Dau 1A KS 1A 407 CoBa (4) Cleo Mae POLAND (1913 - 2 Feb 2003)
273 Cleta F Poland 5 1915 Dau 1A KS 1A 411 CoBa (4) Cleta POLAND (1915 - 1923)
275 Clinton, Wayne, lowa William F Cronin 36 1884 Head 1A IL 1A 1431 - & William Franklin CRONIN (16 Jan 1883 - 28 Mar 1959)
276 Orah B Cronin 32 1888 Wife 1A IN OH 1430 Ma (3) Ora Belle MACHLAN (Mar 1887 - 17 Nov 1926)
277 Mary F Cronin 11 1909 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1432 Ma (4) Gretchen M CRONIN (abt 1908
278 Maxwell F Cronin 10 1910 Son 1A 1A 1A 1435 Ma (4) Maxwell F CRONIN (24 Mar 1909 - 16 Mar 1954)
279 John V Cronin 8 1912 Son 1A 1A 1A 1440 Ma (4) John Alan Victor CRONIN (31 May 1911 - 9 Sep 1976)
280 Doyle M Cronin 6 1914 Son 1A 1A 1A 1441 Ma (4) Doyle M CRONIN (abt 1914
281 Argile L Cronin 3 1917 Son 1A 1A 1A 1443 Ma (4) Argile L CRONIN (abt 1917
283 Grand River, Wayne, lowa Oren E Bay 40 1880 Head 1A OH OH 614 - & Oren Elmer BAY (21 Apr 1879 - 22 Jul 1964)
284 Rosa M Bay 13 1907 Dau KS 1A 1A 615 Co (4) Rosa Myrtle BAY (abt 1907
285 Mary J Bay 11 1909 Dau KS 1A 1A 616 Co (4) Mary J BAY (10 Aug 1908 - 28 Apr 1999)
287 Grand River, Wayne, lowa James L Bay 35 1885 Head 1A OH 1A 619 - & James Lee BAY (26 Apr 1884 - )
288 Daisy L W Bay 32 1888 Wife 1A OH IL 618 Co (3) Daisie Lillian WILLIAMS (27 Aug 1887 - 15 Oct 1950)
289 Milford D Bay 13 1907 Son 1A 1A 1A 620 Co (4 ) Milford Dale BAY (13 Sep 1906 - Mar 1983)
290 Ester Bay 7 1913 Dau MO 1A 1A 622 Co (4 ) Esther (abt 1913)
292 Humeston, Wayne, lowa A Roscoe Lowe 25 1895 Head IL IL IL 648 - & Alva Roscoe LOWE (19 May 1894 - Sep 1972)
293 Elma Lowe 19 1901 Wife 1A OH IL 647 Co (3) Elma Lavare WILLIAMS (14 Aug 1900 - 18 Jul 1970)
294 Eddith Lowe 1 1919 Dau 1A IL 1A 649 Co (4) Edith M LOWE (abt 1919)
296 Humeston, Wayne, lowa Jay H Dreesen 26 1894 Head 1A 1A 1A
297 Hazel Dreesen 30 1890 Wife 1A OH IL 1108 - & Hazel Fern KELLER (4 Jul 1889 - 17 Feb 1966)
298 Gretchen Riley 9 1911 StepDau 1A 1A 1A 1112 At (4) Gretchen lona RILEA (27 Oct 1910)
300 Richman, Wayne, lowa John Williams 69 1851 Head OH VA OH 556 - & John WILLIAMS (10 May 1850 - 5 Nov 1929)
301 Nancy J Williams 60 1860 Wife IL KY KY 555 Co (2) Nancy COFFEY (16 Oct 1859 - 27 Feb 1922)
303 Richman, Wayne, lowa Samuel N Williams 40 1880 Head IL OH IL 587 Co (3) Samuel Newton WILLIAMS (4 Feb 1879 - 1 May 1959)
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Line

304
305
306
307
308
309

311
312
313
314
315

322
323
324
325
326

328
329
330

332
333

336
337
338
339
340
341

Location

Richman, Wayne, lowa

Richman, Wayne, lowa

Richman, Wayne, lowa

Richman, Wayne, lowa

Richman, Wayne, lowa

Warren, Wayne, lowa

Washington, Wayne, lowa

Washington, Wayne, lowa

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xlsx 1920Census

1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

Ella A Williams
Edward G Williams
Harry L Williams
Glen Williams
James D Williams
John ? Williams

Crease C Coffey
Ethel L Coffey
Nettie L Coffey
Thelmgood Coffey
Alena L Coffey

Perry A Robinson
Elna L Robinson
Ray R Robinson
Mabel M Robinson

Herman Robinson
May Robinson

Bernadine | Robinson

Maxine | Robinson
Gay Allison

Edd H Alen
Clara G Alen
Carl G Alen

Alon Williams
Easter Williams
Rex E Williams

Chas B Truitt
Amy Truitt
Arleen Truitt
Mildred Truitt
Burl Truitt
Edith Truitt

Benjamin Coffey
Anna M Coffey

Ophy Coffey
Stella Coffey
Harry Coffey
May Coffey
Issabel Coffey
Loudene Coffey
Dolores Coffey
Marvin Coffey

Age

36
18
16
13
11
9

45
46
15
13
10

45
42
20
18

22
20
0
0
26

43
40
14

24
21

45
a1
17
15
12
10

Birth

1884
1902
1904
1907
1909
1911

1875
1874
1905
1907
1910

1875
1878
1900
1902

1898
1900
1920
1920
1894

1877
1880
1906

1896
1899
1917

1890
1890
1912
1913
1915
1918

1846
1860

1875
1879
1903
1905
1908
1910
1916
1919

Status

Wife
Son
Son
Son
Son
Son

Head
Wife
Dau

Dau

Dau

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife
Dau

S.I.L

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Wife

Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Head
Wife

Son

Dau
Dau

Son

BIRTH LOCATIONS

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Self

Father Mother

KY

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

Line

588
589
595
600
606
609

225
226
240
244
247

182
181
198
206

192
193
194
195

954
955
956

633
634

1446
1445
1447
1448
1452
1454

98
210

131
132
151
161
163

174
175

Family

(Generation) & Name

Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

CoBa

CoBa
CoBa
CoBa

RoAt
CoBa
CoBaRoAt
CoBaRoAt

CoBaRoAt

CoBaRoAt
CoBaRoAt
At
At
Co
Co
Ma
Ma

Ma
Ma

Co

CoBa

CoBa
CoBa
CoBa
CoBa
CoBa
CoBa

& Nellie MOON (Jul 1883 -)
(4) Edward Guy WILLIAMS (abt 1902 - abt 1985
(4) Harry Lee WILLIAMS (8 Aug 1904 - 17 Dec 1960)
(4) Samuel Glen WILLIAMS (25 Dec 1906 - Nov 1980)
(4) James Dean WILLIAMS (2 Apr 1909 - 11 Mar 1977)
(4) John Dale WILLIAMS (16 Mar 1911

(3) Cresse Coe COFFEY (2 Feb 1874 - 1 Jan 1949)

& Ethel Lovisa SMITH (Jun 1878 - 19 Sep 1967)
(4) Nettie Lois COFFEY (15 Jan 1904 - 21 Dec 1967)
(4) Thelma COFFEY (abt 1906 - )
(4) Alice Laverna COFFEY 14 Sep 1909 - 1 Apr 1992)

& Perry Allen ROBINSON (9 Jun 1874 - 6 Jan 1945)

(3) Lena Leota COFFEY (1 May 1877 - 2 Aug 1928)
(4) Roy Ronald ROBINSON (6 Nov 1899 - 8 Jan 2000)
(4) Mabel Marie ROBINSON (11 Jan 1902 - 1 May 1988)

(4) Herman A. ROBINSON (20 Sep 1898 - 11 Jan 1998)

& Della Mae ALLISON (7 Jan 1899 - 25 Jul 1995)
(5 ) Bernadine llene ROBINSON 30 Oct 1919 - 30 May 2006)
(5) Maxine ROBINSON (30 Oct 1919 - 27 Sep 2005)

(3) Edward Hall ATEN (11 Nov 1876 - )
& Clara Frances GOODMAN (12 Jan 1880 - )
(4) Carl Goodman ATEN (25 Jun 1905 - Jul 1976)

(3) Alva WILLIAMS (17 Mar 1896 - 29 Apr 1938)
& Easter ABEL (10 Apr 1898 - Oct 1983)
(4) Rex E WILLIAMS (28 Jun 1916 - Aug 1987)

& Clarence Boyer TRUITT (18 Nov 1888 - 1 Oct 1973)
(3) Amy J MACHLAN (Mar 1889 - Dec 1972)
(4) Arlene TRUITT (11 Aug 1911 - 1924)
(4) Mildred Louise TRUITT (5 Oct 1912 - 21 Aug 1991)
(4) Burl Clarence TRUITT (21 Jan 1915 - 6 Apr 1991)
(4) Edith TRUITT (abt 1918

(2) Benjamin Coe COFFEY* (24 Nov 1845 - 16 May 1926)
& Anna Miria BARBRE (22 Mar 1859 - )

(3) Cleveland Cleophus "Ophy" COFFEY (7 Jan 1874 - 3 Feb 1958)
& Estella Mae INMAN (18 Aug 1878 - 26 Oct 1948)

(4) Harry Cleophus COFFEY (9 May 1902 - 5 Sep 1988)

(4) Lena May COFFEY (13 Oct 1904 - 11 May 1994)

(4) Anna Isabel COFFEY (2 Feb 1907 - Mar 1975)

(4) Lou Dene Leona COFFEY (28 Mar 1909 - 2 Jul 2002)

(4) Bernice Dolores COFFEY (27 Jul 1915 - 24 Feb 2005)

(4) Marvin Wayne COFFEY (28 Jun 1918 - 12 Jun 1996)
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1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line  Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name
ILLINOIS: BUREAU
356 Concord, Bureau, lllinois William Vansickle 54 1866 Head IL NJ Ire 979 - & William VAN SICKLE (22 May 1865 - Feb 1921)
357 Alma A Vansickle 52 1868 Wife IL NJ IL 978 At (3) Alma A WILEY (1866 -22 Jul 1930)
358 Floyd W Vansickle 23 1897 Son IL IL IL 993 At (4) Floyd Wiley VAN SICKLE (22 Jul 1896 - Jun 1969)
360 Macon, Bureau, Illinois Tann E Marquis 32 1888 Head KS IN KS 981 - & Tann Eventus MARQUIS (16 Feb 1887 - 26 Jul 1978)
361 Lulu L Marquis 27 1893 Wife IL IL IL 980 At (4) Lulu VAN SICKLE (5 May 1892 - 19 Jun 1976)
362 Helen M Marquis 6 1914 Dau IL KS IL 982 At (5) Helen Marie MARQUIS (abt 1914 -)
363 Carl E Marquis 4 1916 Son IL KS IL 983 At (5) Carl E MARQUIS (abt 1916 - )
364 Kenneth L Marquis 2 1918 Son IL KS IL 984 At (5) Kenneth L MARQUIS (abt 1918 - 10 Jun 1977)
365 Dorothy A Marquis 1 1919 Dau IL KS IL 986 At (5) Dorothy Arlene MARQUIS 25 Apr 1919 - 21 Dec 2010)
ILLINOIS: CHRISTIAN
368 Stonington, Christian, Illinois Ray Markwell 32 1888 Head IL KY KY 531 - & Ray MARKWELL (3 Feb 1887 - 9 Feb 1988)
369 Sarah Markwell 28 1892 Wife IL KY IL 530 Co (3) Sarah Louise COFFEY (21 Oct 1891 - 28 Oct 1968)
370 Gayle Markwell 10 1910 Son IL IL IL 532 Co (4) Lloyd Gail MARKWELL (11 May 1909 - 3 Mar 1992)
371 Hardin Markwell 9 1911 Son IL IL IL 536 Co (4) Hardin Elbert MARKWELL (20 Nov 1910 - 22 Nov 1993)
372 Norman Markwell 7 1913 Son IL IL IL 540 Co (4) Norman Ray MARKWELL (20 Oct 1912 - 25 Aug 1975)
373 Lynn Markwell 5 1915 Son IL IL IL 549 Co (4) Lynn MARKWELL (15 Dec 1914 - 25 Nov 1995)
374 Lois Markwell 2 1918 Dau IL IL IL 550 Co (4) Lois MARKWELL (abt 1918
376 Stonington, Christian, Illinois Thos C Coffey 38 1882 Head IL IL IL 492 Co (3) Thomas Charles COFFEY (28 Aug 1881 - 2 Jan 1957)
377 Maud Coffey 36 1884 Wife 1A PA OH 493 - & Maude ABEL (abt 1882 - 1963)
378 Earl Coffey 18 1902 Son IL IL IA 494 Co (4) Earl Coffey (5 May 1901 - 8 Jun 1967)
379 Gladys Coffey 16 1904 Dau IL IL 1A 501 Co (4) Gladys COFFEY (abt 1904)
380 Margaret Coffey 15 1905 Dau IL IL 1A 502 Co (4) Margaret COFFEY (abt 1905)
381 Helen Coffey 9 1911 Dau IL IL 1A 503 Co (4) Helen COFFEY (abt 1911
382 Doris Coffey 7 1913 Dau IL IL 1A 504 Co (4) Doris Ernestine COFFEY (3 Sep 1912
383 Kenneth Coffey 4 1916 Son IL IL 1A 505 Co (4) James Kenneth COFFEY (21 Jan 1915
384 E Mardell Coffey 0 1920 Dau IL IL 1A 507 Co (4) Erma Mardell COFFEY (abt 1920
386 Stonington, Christian, Illinois Nathan R Coffey 33 1887 Head IL KY IL 510 Co (3) Nathaniel COFFEY (Feb 1887 -)
387 Rosa Coffey 30 1890 Wife NB PA IL 511 - & Rose M LONG (aabt 1890)
388 Roland H Coffey 1 1919 Son IL IL NB 512 Co (4) Roland Hugh COFFEY (abt 1919
390 Stonington, Christian, Illinois John A Coffey 31 1889 Head IL IL IL 518 Co (3) John Henry COFFEY (29 Jan 1888 - 26 Jul 1935)
391 Mayme Coffey 33 1887 Wife KY KY KY 519 - & Mamie DISHON (abt 1887
392 Bernice A Coffey 7 1913 Dau IL IL KY 520 Co (4) Bernice A COFFEY (abt 1913
393 Kenneth L Coffey 4 1916 Son IL IL KY 521 Co (4) Kenneth L COFFEY (abt 1916
395 Stonington, Christian, Illinois Walter Coffey 45 1875 Head IL IL IL 428 Co (3) Walter COFFEY (30 Mar 1874 - 1924)
396 Katherine Coffey 38 1882 Wife IL Ger. IN 429 - & Catherine RAPPE (Jul 1888 -)
397 Elmer Coffey 19 1901 Son IL IL IL 430 Co (4) Elmer COFFEY (31 Jan 1901 - Oct 1972)
398 Cecilia Coffey 17 1903 Dau IL IL IL 443 Co (4) Celia O COFFEY (abt 1902
399 Alberta Coffey 15 1905 Dau IL IL IL 444 Co (4) Alberta K COFFEY (abt 1904
400 Thelma Coffey 12 1908 Dau IL IL IL 445 Co (4) Thelma M COFFEY (abt 1907
401 Esther Coffey 10 1910 Dau IL IL IL 446 Co (4) Ester L COFFEY (abt 1910
402 Doris Coffey 7 1913 Dau IL IL IL 447 Co (4) Doris Madeleine COFFEY (26 Feb 1912 - 5 Apr 1937)
403 Allen Coffey 1 1919 Son IL IL IL 449 Co (4) Allen (abt 1919
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Line

405

407
408
409
410

412
413
414

416
417

419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426

ILLINOIS: COOK
429

431
432

ILLINOIS: FULTON
435
436
437

ILLINOIS: KNOX
440
441

443
444

446
447
448
449
450

452
453

Location

Stonington, Christian, Illinois

Stonington, Christian, Illinois

Stonington, Christian, Illinois

Stonington, Christian, Illinois

Stonington, Christian, Illinois

Family Roots

1920 CENSUS

: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

B Coffey

Charles Stahl
Lizzie Stahl
Edith Stahl
Gladys Stahl

H C Bollinger
Kisiah Bollinger
Albert R Bollinger

Jesse Bollinger
Anna Bollinger

William Batty
Lucy Batty
Glenn Batty
Wayne Batty
Roy Batty
Lelah Batty
Keith Batty
Mildred Batty

Chicago Ward 6, Cook (Chicago), | Stella Aten

Oak Park Precinct 1, Cook, lllinois James Morse

Canton Ward 3, Fulton, lllinois

Elba, Knox, Illinois

Galesburg Ward 6, Knox, lllinois

Galesburg Ward 3, Knox, lllinois

Sparta, Knox, lllinois

9/13/12 BookOfCousins.xlsx 1920Census

Ruth Morse

William G Hten
Lila Hten
Billy Aten

Myrl Cowell
Arthur Atten

Harry Kennedy
Pearl Kennedy

Enoch Washer
Ella Washer
Doris Washer
Maude Washer
Ross A Washer

Ira A Rice
Nelle H Rice

Age

43

35
36
11

62
54

33
34

48
40
22
19
17
14
11

36

25
21

30
27

26
39

32
34

44
43
17
15
12

52
40

Birth

1877

1885
1884
1909
1914

1858
1866
1912

1887
1886

1872
1880
1898
1901
1903
1906
1909
1914

1884

1895
1899

1890
1893
1918

1894
1881

1888
1886

1876
1877
1903
1905
1908

1868
1880

Status

Head

Head
Wife
Dau

Dau

Head
Wife
GrSon

Head
nmate (Insane

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Son
Dau

Roomer

SoninLaw
Dau

Head
Wife
Son

Head
Brother

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Dau

Dau
Son

Head
Wife

BIRTH LOCATIONS

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Self

A
NB
Wy

IL
IL

Father Mother

Line

467

662
661
663
664

660
659
677

667
668

468
470
477
481
483
484
486

1082

1335
1336

1071
1072
1073

1054
1051

1053
1052

874
875
876
877

843
844

& Charles Benjamin STAHL (8 Nov 1884 - 2 Mar 1962)
(3) Mary Elizabeth BOLLINGER (2 Jan 1884 - 21 Jan 1946)

(4 ) Gladys Christine STAHL (12 Apr 1913 - 31 Oct 1989)

& Henry Cornelius BOLLINGER (30 Jul 1857 - 1 Jul 1947)

(3) Jesse Edward BOLLINGER (3 Dec 1886 - 16 Mar 1949)

& William Mordica BATTY (6 Mar 1871 - 27 Oct 1941)

(3) Lucy Angelene COFFEY (6 Jan 1879 - 14 Jun 1947)
(4) Glen Wilbur BATTY (31 Jan 1897 - 23 Feb 1965)
(4) Wayne BATTY (1 Apr 1900 - 30 Nov 1980)

(4) Floyd Keith BATTY (29 Dec 1908 - 2 Dec 1970)

(4) James Theodore MORSE (21 Sep 1894 - Sep 1963)

& Ruth H ENGEL (17 Mar 1898 - May 1982)
(3) William Goranflo ATEN (10 Sep 1889 -)

(4) William Goranflo ATEN Jr (17 May 1917 - 17 Apr 1977 )
(3) Myrle Wretha ATEN (23 Dec 1893 - Nov 1977)
(3) Arthur Kimble ATEN (29 Oct 1880 - 30 Mar 1959)

& Harry KENNEDY (26 Feb 1887 - 18 Dec 1944)

Family (Generation) & Name
Co (3) Birch COFFEY (26 Dec 1876 - 1946)
Co
Co (4 ) Edith K STAHL (abt 1909
Co
Co (2) Kiziah COFFEY (10 Aug 1865 - 2 Nov 1938)
Co (4) Albert L BOLLINGER (abt 1912 - )
Co
- & Anna K "Katie" (2 Jul 1885 - Sep 1971)
Co
Co
Co
Co (4) Roy BATTY (3 Jun 1902 - Feb 1983)
Co (4) Lela BATTY (1905
Co
Co (4) Mildred BATTY (abt 1914
At (3) Stella B ATEN (15 Sep 1883 -)
My
At
- & Lula E Bair (10 Apr 1890
At
At
At
At (3) Pearl Luella ATEN (1 Jan 1886 -)
Ro (3) Enoch R MOSHER (1875 - 1952)
- & Ella (abt 1877
Ro (4) Doris MOSHER (abt 1903
Ro (4) Maude MOSHER (abt 1905
Ro (4) Ross A MOSHER (abt 1908
Ro

(3) Ira Anson RICE (abt 1866 - 19 Sep 1940)
& Nelle H WELCH (1880 - 1980)
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Line

454
455
456

458
459
460
461

463
464
465

467
468
469
470
471
472

474
475
476
477
478

480
481
482
483
484
485
486

488
489
490
491
492
493
494

496
497
498
499
500

502
503

Location

Sparta, Knox, lllinois

Sparta, Knox, lllinois

Truro, Knox, lllinois

Truro, Knox, lllinois

Victoria, Knox, lllinois

Victoria, Knox, Illinois

Victoria, Knox, lllinois

Victoria, Knox, lllinois
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1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census

John L Rice
Mary | Rice
Anna M Rice

Enoch W Robinson
Elizabeth Robinson
Eunice Robinson
Nanfred Mosher

Jesse M Rice
Murl M Rice
Ronald H Rice

Clarence Robinson
Sally Robinson
Bernice Robinson
Walter Robinson
Irene Robinson
Juanita Robinson

John M Robinson
Dora Robinson
Marie Robinson
Eva Robinson
Alfred Robinson

F M Robinson
Ola C Robinson
Althea Robinson
Ronald Robinson
Floyd Robinson
Clora Robinson
Susan M lves

M K Robinson
Edna Robinson
Albert Robinson
Martin Robinson
Florence Robinson
Mildred Robinson
Erma Robinson

Robert Scarritt
Jennie M Scarritt
Milo Scarritt
Russell Scarritt
Lester Scarritt

USlves
Mabel lves

Age

w

61
53
29
87

35
34

39
36

15

48
48
21
11

50
46
22
20
18
17
77

43
40
20
18
14
12
10

43
40
12

40
36

Birth

1912
1915
1918

1859
1867
1891
1833

1885
1886
1912

1881
1884
1904
1905
1912
1914

1872
1872
1899
1909
1911

1870
1874
1898
1900
1902
1903
1843

1877
1880
1900
1902
1906
1908
1910

1877
1880
1908
1912
1917

1880
1884

Status

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son

Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Son

Dau
MIL

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Dau
Dau

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son

Head
Wife

BIRTH LOCATIONS

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Self

Father Mother

Line

845
846
850

938
943
942
779

868
869
870

813
814
815
816
817
822

882
883
884
890
891

783
784
785
791
793
794

799
800
801
807
809

811

859
858
860
862
866

827
826

(4) John Leroy RICE (4 Dec 1911 - 1996)
(4) Mary Iris RICE (31 May 1914 - 9 Mar 2000)
(4) Anna M RICE (28 Jan 1917 - 8 Dec 2002)

(2) Enoch Wood ROBINSON (8 Sep 1858 - 5 Aug 1939)

& Manford MOSHER (11 Jun 1832 - 29 Jul 1920)

(3) Clarence Thomas ROBINSON (8 Jan 1881 - 18 Jul 1957)
& Sally Rozine CADWELL (16 Jan 1884 - 31 Aug 1975)

(4) Juanita Rozinah ROBINSON (4 Nov 1913 - 15 Jan 1944)

(4) Bernice Marie ROBINSON (Oct 1898 - 1967)

(3) Francis "Frank" Marion ROBINSON (25 Nov 1869 - 17 Jun 1941)

& Ola Catherine IVES (10 Aug 1873 - 19 Jan 1972)
(4) Clara Althea ROBINSON (12 Oct 1897 - 4 Feb 1984)
(4) Ronald Ives ROBINSON (12 Jun 1899 - 26 Aug 1974)
(4) Edgar Floyd ROBINSON (11 Apr 1901 - 7 Oct 1951)
(4) Clora Catherine ROBINSON 11 Nov 1901 - Jun 1973)

(3) Millfred Kivet ROBINSON 23 Jul 1876 - 17 May 1956)
& Edna Alta ROUSE (9 Feb 1879 - 21 May 1957)
(4) Albert Kivet ROBINSON 11 Jan 1900 - 25 Dec 1986)
(4) Martin Theodore ROBINSON (4 Mar 1901 - 20 Aug 1972)
(4) Florence Edna ROBINSON (abt 1905
(4) Mildred L ROBINSON (22 Dec 1906

(4) Milo STERRITT (4 Jan 1908 - 17 Jun 1994)
(4) Russell STERRITT (5 Jun 1911 - 6 Jan 1992)

& Ulysses Simpson IVES (13 Sep 1878 - 13 Dec 1960)

Family (Generation) & Name
Ro
Ro
Ro
Ro
- & Elizabeth Lillian FORCE (1867 - 1947)
Ro (3) Eunice ROBINSON (Jun 1891
Ro (3)Jesse M RICE (Feb 1884
- & Murl M HANER (abt 1885
Ro (4) Ronald H RICE (abt 1912
RoAt
RoAt (4) Berniece ROBINSON (abt 1904
RoAt (4) Walter ROBINSON (abt 1905
RoAt (4) Irene ROBINSON (abt 1912
RoAt
Ro (3) John M ROBINSON (1871 - aft 1930)
- & Dora B ROY (abt 1872 - 1938)
Ro
Ro (4) Eva June ROBINSON (1908
Ro (4) Alfred D ROBINSON (1910
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt
RoAt (4) Erma ROBINSON (abt 1909
- & Robert STERRITT abt 1879
Ro (3) Jennie RICE (Apr 1879 -
Ro
Ro
Ro (4) Lester STERRITT (abt 1917
RoAt

(3) Mabel ROBINSON (1 Nov 1883 - 30 Jul 1959)
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1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line  Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name
504 Leota Ives 16 1904 Dau IL IL 1A 828 RoAt (4) Leota Marie IVES (12 May 1903 - Oct 1986)
505 Perry Ives 13 1907 Son IL IL 1A 837 RoAt (4) Perry D IVES (24 Sep 1906 - 29 Apr 1982)
506 John Robinson 80 1840 FIL IL TN NC 781 Ro (2) John Kivett ROBINSON (14 May 1839 - 21 Jul 1926)
508 Victoria, Knox, Illinois CE Van Buren 42 1878 Head IL NY IL 857 - & Charles VAN BUREN (abt 1877 - 1957)
509 Ella Van Buren 43 1877 Wife IL IL IL 856 Ro (3) Ella RICE (Jun 1876
510 George Van Buren 88 1832 Father NY NY NY
ILLINOIS: MONTGOMERY
513 East Fork, Montgomery, lllinois  Robert E Coffey 59 1861 Head IL KY KY 657 Co (2) Robert COFFEY (15 Apr 1862 - 9 Jun 1942)
514 Sarah L Coffey 68 1852 Wife IL KY KY 658 - & Sarah L COFFEY (Sep 1851 -)
515 Wilmer Mcneil 34 1886 Roomer
ILLINOIS: STARK
518 Goshen, Stark, lllinois Fred C Sweat 47 1873 Head IL IL PA 1004 - & Fred E. SWEAT (27 Aug 1872 - 9 Man 1945)
519 Lela S Sweat 22 1898 Dau IL IL IL 1005 At (4) Sarah Leta SWEAT (22 Sep 1897 - 15 Dec 1974)
520 Gerald L Sweat 9 1911 Son IL IL IL 1009 At (4) Gerald Lorain SWEAT (17 Nov 1910 - 25 May 1993)
522 West Jersey, Stark, lllinois Thomas E Wiley 49 1871 Head IL NJ IL 996 At (3) Thomas Edward WILEY (9 Sep 1870 - 1 Feb 1957)
523 Tillie Wiley 50 1870 Wife Swed. Swed. Swed. 997 - &Matilda E. (11 May 1869 - 13 May 1956)
524 Vera H Wiley 18 1902 Dau IL IL Swed. 1002 At (4) Vera Hazel WILEY (abt 1902 - 24 Nov 1979)
ARKANSAS
527 Round Prairie, Benton, Arkansas Emery E Coffey 47 1873 Head IL KY IN 100 CoBa (3) Emery Ellis COFFEY (Feb 1872 - 10 Jan 1948)
528 Alice B Coffey 48 1872 Wife 1A NY OH 101 - & Alice B CHADWICK (Oct 1871 - 3 Jul 1957)
529 Nellie M Coffey 17 1903 Dau 1A IL 1A 114 CoBa (4) Nellie COFFEY (9 Oct 1902 - 11 Feb 1980)
530 Don D Coffey 15 1905 Son 1A IL 1A 120 CoBa (4) Don Deyo COFFEY (11 Oct 1904 - 22 Mar 1985)
531 Pearl D Coffey 11 1909 Son 1A IL 1A 126 CoBa (4) Pearl Dean COFFEY (4 Apr 1908 - 9 Jun 1979)
CALIFORNIA
534 Fullerton, Orange, California CLRiba 60 1860 Head IL PA OH 1104 At (2) Clara Luella ATEN (20 Jul 1859 - 24 Nov 1931)
535 D S Riba 28 1892 Son KS IL IL 1117 At (3) Dwight Shelton RILEA (15 Mar 1891 - 25 Nov 1972)
536 Gerald Riba 10 1910 GrndSon KS KS KS 1109 At (4) Gerald Keller RILEA (24 Jan 1909 - 21 May 1987)
538 Pasadena, Los Angeles, California Amy C Myers 65 1855 Head 1A OH Eng 1391 - & Amy C COPPOCK (Dec 1854 - 30 Jun 1936)
539 Charles F Myers 35 1885 Son 1A OH 1A 1407 My (3) Charles Fred MYERS (11 Jan 1885 - 7 Jan 1927)
541 Whittier, Los Angeles, California Zenos Rice 49 1871 Head IL IL IL 852 Ro (3) Zenas L RICE (Sep 1870-)
542 Laura Rice 43 1877 Wife IL IL IL 853 - & Laura A LAMBERTSON 29 Jan 1876 - 1 Dec 1959)
544 Fullerton, Orange, California Moody Robinson 69 1851 Head IL TN NC 912 Ro (2) Moody ROBINSON (11 Dec 1850 - 22 Mar 1938)
546 Patterson, Stanislaus, California G W Holder 37 1883 Head 1A 1A 1A 918 - & Garrett William HOLDER (9 Nov 1882 - 14 Aug 1968)
547 Olive M Holder 36 1884 Wife 1A IL IL 917 RoAt (3) Olive Myrtle ROBINSON (5 Nov 1880 - 5 Jan 1967)
548 Ila E Holder 12 1908 Dau 1A 1A 1A 919 RoAt (4) lla Ellen HOLDER (28 Jan 1907 - 24 Aug 1992)
549 Cleo M Holder 11 1909 Dau 1A 1A 1A 923 RoAt (4) Cleo M HOLDER (abt 1908
550 Calvin M Holder 10 1910 Son 1A 1A 1A 924 RoAt (4) Calvin Moody HOLDER (10 Jul 1909 - 14 Dec 1976)
552 Riverside Ward 5, Riverside, Califc Grant Robinson 39 1881 Head 1A 895 Ro (3) Grant Ogden ROBINSON (22 Sep 1880 - 22 Feb 1947)
553 Lena Robinson 39 1881 Wife IL Holland Holland 896 - & Helena (abt 1881
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1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line  Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name
554 Albert Robinson 18 1902 Son IL 1A IL 897 Ro (4) Albert ROBINSON (1901
556 Riverside, California Albert F Robinson 34 1886 Head 1A IL IL 901 Ro (3) Albert Floyd ROBINSON (16 Apr 1886
557 Laura Robinson 31 1889 Wife MN MN MN 902 - & Laura (1888 in MN
558 Dorothy Robinson 10 1910 Dau CA 1A MN 903 Ro (4) Dorothy ROBINSON (abt 1909
559 Albert Robinson 7 1913 Son CA 1A MN 904 Ro (4) Albert ROBINSON (16 Jul 1912 - 28 Jan 1970)
560 Pauline Robinson 4 1916 Dau CA 1A MN 905 Ro (4) Pauline ROBINSON (abt 1916
562 Riverside, California Earl N Robinson 24 1896 Employee 1A IL IL 936 RoAt (3) Earl Moody ROBINSON (13 Jun 1895 - 5 Jan 1921)
564 Riverside, California Ralph H Robinson 31 1889 Head 1A iL IL 906 Ro (3) Ralph Harrison ROBINSON (2 Jun 1888 - 7 Aug 1951)
565 William P Robinson 71 1849 Father IL VA VA 879 Ro (2) William P ROBINSON (5 Apr 1848 - aft 1930)
566 Mary E Robinson 69 1851 Mother IL PA NY 880 - & Mary Eva OGDEN (1853 - aft 1930)
567 Lida S King 35 1885 Sister AK iL IL 899 Ro (3) Leida S ROBINSON (Jul 1884
569 Riverside Ward 1, Riverside, Califc Jesse B Wright 32 1888 Head OR OH VA 910 - & Jesse Bradford WRIGHT (24 Nov 1886 - 9 Jun 1941)
570 Flossie Wright 29 1891 Wife 1A IL IL 909 Ro (3) Flossie H ROBINSON (2 Jul 1893 - 25 Mar 1950)
572 San Diego, San Diego, California Cyons Walker 72 1848 Head IL NC VA 1129 Wa (2) Cyrus WALKER* (7 Jan 1847 - 4 Sep 1925)
573 Adelia E Walker 57 1863 Wife Wi NY NY
COLORADO
576 Boulder Ward 3, Boulder, Colorad Amanda Eveland 58 1862 Head OH OH OH
577 Bertha Eveland 36 1884 DIL 1A 1A 1A 1042 At (3) Bertha ATEN (13 Jun 1884 - 1 Nov 1948)
578 James W Eveland 7 1913 Grandson co OH 1A 1044 At (4) James W EVELAND (6 Feb 1912 - 1 Nov 1953)
579 Ruth Porter 84 1836 mother
IDAHO
582 Greenleaf, Canyon, Idaho Lindley V Myers 49 1871 Head 1A OH NC 1347 My (3) Lindley Vincent MYERS (11 Dec 1871 - 9 Jul 1960)
583 Mary E Myers 45 1875 Wife Wi NY PA 1348 - & Mary Edith ROBERTSON (22 Jun 1875 - 10 May 1943)
584 Arthur R Myers 17 1903 Son 1A 1A Wi 1349 My (4) Arthur Robertson MYERS (19 Jun 1901 - 26 Oct 1995)
585 Ruth Myers 9 1911 Dau 1A 1A Wi 1357 My (4) Ruth MYERS (17 Jun 1910 - 1997)
586 Lyman L Myers 7 1913 Son WA IA wi 1362 My (4) Lyman L MYERS (25 Jan 1912 - 22 Sep 1998)
INDIANA
589 Jackson, Sullivan, Indiana Wm J Hinkle 54 1866 Head IN IL IN 740 - & William J. HINKLE (Feb 1865 - 3 Jan 1931)
590 Dilla M Hinkle 49 1871 Wife IN IN IN 739 Ba (3) Dilla M STARK (Jun 1870 -)
591 Rexford F Hinkle 25 1895 Son IN IN IN 741 Ba (4) Rexford F HINKLE (22 Aug 1894 - 22 Jul 1952)
592 Hobart H Hinkle 23 1897 Son IN IN IN 745 Ba (4) Hobart H HINKLE (Sep 1896 - )
593 Sallie M Hinkle 20 1900 Son IN IN IN 746 Ba (4) Sollie M HINKLE (Sep 1899 - 1926)
594 E Grace Hinkle 8 1912 Dau IN IN IN 747 Ba (4) E Grace HINKLE (20 Jan 1911 - 4 Feb 2007)
595 Nathan A Hinkle 6 1914 Son IN IN IN 748 Ba (4) Nathan A HINKLE (22 May 1913 - 29 Dec 1994)
597 Jackson, Sullivan, Indiana Delmer Stark 47 1873 Head IN IN IN 749 Ba (3) Delmer STARK (23 Aug 1872 - 9 Apr 1940)
598 Cora Stark 45 1875 Wife IN IN IN 750 - & Cora CUMMINS (21 May 1874 - 18 Jun 1947)
599 Eskel R Stark 16 1904 Son IN IN IN 764 Ba (4) Rayman Escol STARK (1 Sep 1903 - 26 Dec 1977)
600 Lester Stark 8 1912 Son IN IN IN 765 Ba (4) Lester STARK (abt 1912
602 Pierson, Vigo, Indiana Haskell Foreman 25 1895 Head IN IN IN 752 - & Orian Haskell "Pete" FOREMAN (4 Feb 1895 - Dec 1969)
603 Juanita Foreman 24 1896 Wife IN IN IN 751 Ba (4) Juanita STARK (Nov 1895 - 1968)
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Line  Location
604

606 Pierson, Vigo, Indiana

1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Name on Census
Winona Foreman

Earl Scamihorn

607 Opal Scamihorn

608 Josephine Scamihorn

609 Paul E Scamihorn
KANSAS

612 Rich, Anderson, Kansas Joseph A Arney

613 Minnie M Arney

614 Charles O Arney

615 Ira D Arney

616 Frank R Arney

617 Mildred E Arney

618 Edna Arney

619 Bernice Arney

621 Madison, Greenwood, Kansas Thomas H Mc Cloud

622 Mattie Mc Cloud

623 Lois Mc Cloud

624 Harold Mc Cloud

625 Varold Mc Cloud

626 Floyd Mc Cloud

627 Nellie Mc Cloud

629 Victor, Osborne, Kansas Virgil E Adams

630 Ruby L Adams

631 Elva Adams

632 Ira Adams

633 Lula Adams

634 Irma Adams

635 Carl Adams

636 Paul Adams

638 Victor, Osborne, Kansas lvan V Harris

639 Rosa Harris

640 Elvin Harris

641 Dwight Harris

642 Luciele Harris

644 Kansas City Ward 3, Wyandotte, K Bart Walker

645 Daisy Walker

646 Thelma Walker

647 Vivian Walker

648 Bartlett Walker
MICHIGAN

651 Pine Grove, Van Buren, Michigan Edward D Aten

652 Della Aten

653 Clora Wooster
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Age
1

26
22
8
0

50

23
21
19
15
12
11

37
37
16
12
10

65
64
14

Birth
1919

1894
1898
1912
1920

1870
1874
1897
1899
1901
1905
1908
1909

1870
1877
1900
1904
1904
1907
1909

1883
1883
1904
1908
1910
1911
1916
1918

1891
1893
1913
1916
1918

1885
1884
1910
1915
1918

1855
1856
1906

Status
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau
Son

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son

Dau
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Son
Son
Dau

Head
Wife
Dau
Son

Dau
Son
Son

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Dau

Head
Wife

Dau
Son

Head
Wife
GrDau

BIRTH LOCATIONS

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Self

KS

KS
KS
KS

MO
MO
MO
MO

Father Mother

IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

OH
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

NY

OH
OH
NY

IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

OH

N

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

PA
MO
MO
MO

OH
OH

Line
753

759
758
760
762

1674
1675
1676
1680
1686
1691
1693
1692

558
557
559
577
583
584
586

1281
1280
1282
1283
1284
1285
1286
1287

1295
1294
1296
1299
1300

1233
1234
1235
1236
1237

1077
1078
1081

Family

(Generation) & Name

Ba

Wa

At

At

(5) Winona FOREMAN (27 Mar 1919 - 9 Feb 1989)

& William Earl SCAMIHORN (29 May 1894 - 1952)

(4) Opal Angeline STARK (3 Mar 1898 - Jan 1976)
(5) Josephine SCAMIHORN (19 Sep 1916 - 19 Dec 2003)
(5) Paul E SCAMIHORN (25 Jan 1920 - 9 Sep 1996)

(2) Joseph Ambrose ARNEY (28 Aug 1869 - 9 Sep 1929)
& Minnie May NICHOLS (3 Jan 1874 - 11 Sep 1967)

(3) Charles Otto ARNEY (27 Nov 1896 - 8 Feb 1980)

(3) Ira D ARNEY (abt 1898

(3) Frank R ARNEY (31 Oct 1900 = Apr 1975)

(3) Mildrid R ARNEY (abt 1904

(3) Lannie Edna ARNEY (abt 1907

(3) Bernice E ARNEY (abt 1907

& Thomas Harold MCCLOUD (26 Jul 1871 - 13 Jan 1952)
(3) Martha J WILLIAMS (14 Mar 1878 - 22 Jan 1936)
(4) Loie Lenoir MCCLOUD (10 Oct 1899 - 4 Apr 1944
(4) Harold MCCLOUD (23 Nov 1903 - 7 May 1975)
(4) Varold MCCLOUD (23 Nov 1903 - 25 Apr 1957)
(4) Floyd MCCLOUD (12 Oct 1906 - 20 May 1974)
(4) Nellie B MCCLOUD (29 Sep 1908 - 9 Jan 1973)

& Virgil Edgar ADAMS (7 Sep 1882 - 2 Sep 1969)
(4) Ruby Lilly GUTHRIE (27 Jan 1883 - 9 Jul 1962)
(5) Elva ADAMS (Abt 1904
(5) Ira ADAMS (Abt 1908
(5) Lula ADAMS (abt 1909 - 9 Mar 1933)
(5) Irma Marian ADAMS (30 Dec 1910 - 1 Jan 1991)
(5) Carl ADAMS (abt 1916
(5) Paul ADAMS (abt 1918

& Ivan Victor HARRIS (8 Jun 1890 - 24 May 1972)

(4) Rose Harriet GUTHRIE (12 Jan 1893 - 3 May 1974)
(5) Elvin Delair HARRIS (3 Jun 1912 - 13 Oct 1986)
(5) Dwight Aldin HARRIS (4 Nov 1915 - 23 Nov 1987)
(5) Lucille Auldra HARRIS (30 Apr 1917 - 3 Feb 2003)

(3) Bartlett Y WALKER (Feb 1884 - bef 1940)
& Daisy Irene FERGUSON (abt 1884 - 1969)
(4) Thelma V WALKER (abt 1910 - 2008)
(4) Vivian WALKER (abt 1915 - )
(4) Bartlett Orville WALKER (2 Dec 1917 - 12 May 1989)

(2) Edward Dwight ATEN (25 Jan 1854 - 10 Dec 1942)
& Ruth Adel "Della" BARTLETT (21 Aug 1856 - 12 Sep 1945)
(4) Clara E WOOSTER (abt 1906 - )
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Line

MINNESOTA
656
657
658
659
660

662
663
664
665

MISSOURI
668
669

NEBRASKA
672
673
674

676
677
678

680

682
683

685
686
687

689
690
691
692
693
694
695

697
698
699
700
701
702
703

1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name
Holst, Clearwater, Minnesota Israel Arney 46 1874 Head 1A IL IL 1700 Ar (2) Israel Otto ARNEY (4 Mar 1869 - 15 Apr 1943)
Maud Arney 36 1884 Wife MN MN Wi 1701 - & Maude Elvira BAUMANN (15 Aug 1894 - 30 May 1989)
George J Arney 12 1908 Son MN 1A MN 1702 Ar (3) George Jacob ARNEY (15 Dec 1908 - Feb 1964)
Harold Arney 8 1912 Son MN 1A MN 1703 Ar (3) Harold O ARNEY (Feb 1911 - 25 Feb 1963)
Randall E Arney 1 1919 Son MN 1A MN 1704 Ar (3) Randall ARNEY (1919 - 1 Jun 2001)
Orono, Hennepin, Minnesota Homer Rhine 52 1868 Head 1A OH IL 489 - & Homer Hicks RHINE (12 Nov 1867 - 24 Nov 1929)
Clara Rhine 39 1881 Wife IL IL IL 488 Co (3) Clara Evelyn COFFEY (17 Mar 1880 - 5 Feb 1958)
Roy L Rhine 11 1909 Son SD 1A IL 490 Co (4) Roy L RHINE (abt 1909
Louise G Rhine 5 1915 Dau SD 1A IL 491 Co (4) Louise G RHINE (abt 1915
St Joseph Ward 1, Buchanan, Miss William C Walker 66 1854 Head IL NC KY 1229 Wa (2) William Cruso WALKER (Jun 1853 - 1925)
Ida E Walker 63 1857 Wife 1A NY Can 1230 - & Ida JENREE (Jul 1856 - 19 Jun 1930)
Omaha Ward 8, Douglas, Nebrask F A Jackson 43 1877 Head 1A 1A OH 1340 My (3) Truman A JACKSON (10 Nov 1876 - 3 Oct 1950)
Nell Jackson 43 1877 Wife 1A VA 1A 1341 - & Nellie M (abt 1875
Charlotte Jackson 12 1908 Dau NB 1A 1A 1342 My (4) Charlotte E JACKSON (abt 1908
Omaha Ward 11, Douglas, Nebras Donald F Mccoll 29 1891 Head KS IN IN 1306 - & Donald Franklin MCCOLL (14 Dec 1891 - 27 Mar 1964)
Ethel G Mccoll 23 1897 Wife 1A 1A 1A 1305 My (4) Ethel Golda GUTHRIE (22 Aug 1896 - 5 Sep 1980)
Gladys B Guthrie 14 1906 SisInLaw 1A 1A 1A 1314 My (4) Gladys Bessie GUTHRIE (11 Jan 1905
Hall, McPherson, Nebraska George W Machlan 35 1885 Head 1A IN OH 1429 Ma (3) George W MACHLAN (22 Sep 1886 - Nov 1965)
Lafayette, Nemaha, Nebraska Minnie A Walker 60 1860 Head IL OH VA 1182 - & Mary Agnes CORBETT (19 Sep 1859 - 4 Feb 1929)
Bertie F Walker 12 1908 GrDau NB 1A NB 1205 Wa (4) Bertie Frances WALKER (25 Jan 1907 - 1 Oct 1986)
Lafayette, Nemaha, Nebraska Charles W Walker 36 1884 Head 1A IL IL 1203 Wa (3) Charles William WALKER* (20 Oct 1883 - 11 Apr 1957)
Millie E Walker 27 1893 Wife NB IL NY 1214 - & Melvina Ann CLARK (abt 1893 -)
Ida Walker 2 1918 Dau NB 1A NB 1215 Wa (4) Ida WALKER (abt 1918 -)
Lafayette, Nemaha, Nebraska John M Brokens 35 1885 Head NB 1221 - & John Michael BROKENS (abt 1885 - bef 1940)
Kate E Brokens 29 1891 Wife NB IL IL 1217 Wa (3) Catherine Eldean WALKER* (Feb 1890 - )
Otho A Brokens 10 1910 Son NB NB NB 1219 Wa (4) Otho A WALKER (abt 1908 - )
Ruth L Brokens 6 1914 Dau NB NB NB 1222 Wa (4) Ruth BROKENS (abt 1914
Margaret M Brokens 4 1916 Dau NB NB NB 1225 Wa (4) Margaret BROKENS (abt 1916
Mildred G Brokens 2 1918 Dau NB NB NB 1226 Wa (4) Mildred BROKENS (abt 1918
Not Named Brokens 0 1920 Dau NB NB NB 1227 Wa (4) Ruby BROKENS (abt 1920
University Place, Lancaster, Nebra Ralph Walker 37 1883 Head NB 1185 Wa (3) Ralph Garfield WALKER (24 May 1882 - 7 Jun 1960)
Alice Walker 37 1883 Wife KS IN KS 1186 - & Alice PATTERSON (abt 1883 -)
Edna Walker 9 1911 Dau NB NB KS 1187 Wa (4) Edna Fay WALKER (abt 1910 -)
Edith Walker 7 1913 Dau NB NB KS 1194 Wa (4) Edith WALKER (abt 1912 -)
Leo Walker 5 1915 Son NB NB KS 1195 Wa (4) Leo B WALKER (31 Jul 1914 - 5 Feb 1986)
Harold Walker 3 1917 Son NB NB KS 1199 Wa (4) Harold Hansford WALKER (14 Oct 1916 - 4 May 1992)
Kenneth Walker 1 1919 Son NB NB KS 1200 Wa (4) Kenneth WALKER (abt 1919 -)
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Line

NEW YORK
706
707

709
710

NORTH DAKOTA
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722

OREGON
725
726
727
728
729
730
731

OKLAHOMA
734
735
736
737
738

740
741
742
743
744
745

747
748
749

SOUTH DAKOTA
752
753

1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name
Rochester Ward 10, Monroe, New Virgil E Walker 43 1877 Head 1A 1131 WaMy (3) Virgil E. WALKER (6 Jun 1875 -)
Emma D Walker 35 1885 Wife PA PA PA 1132 - & Emma D PETTIS (Jan 1884
Ithaca Ward 4, Tompkins, New Yo Asa E Mckinney 32 1888 IN 733 - & Asa Emanuel MCKINNEY (22 Jan 1887 - 20 Jun 1977)
Lena Mckinney 29 1891 IN IN IN 732 Ba (4) Lena Mae VAN ARSDALL (31 Dec 1890 - 24 JUN 1977)
Glanaron, Emmons, North Dakota Clarence Slater 46 1874 Head IL IL OH 451 - & Clarence C SLATER (22 Dec 1873 - 1 Jan 1935)
Lillian M Slater 44 1876 Wife IL IL IL 450 Co (3) Lillian Maude COFFEY (10 Jul 1875 - 12 Jul 1922)
Vernon Slater 20 1900 Son SD IL IL 452 Co (4) Clarence William SLATER (28 Oct 1899
Valeria Slater 15 1905 Dau SD IL IL 454 Co (4) Valeria Lillian SLATER (27 Jul 1904 - 4 Jul 1927)
Morris Slater 14 1906 Son SD IL IL 458 Co (4) Morris Franklin SLATER (13 Sep 1905 - Nov 1981)
Orvil Slater 13 1907 Son SD IL IL 459 Co (4) Orville SLATER (19 Oct 1907 - 31 Mar 1930)
Herbert Slater 11 1909 Son SD IL IL 460 Co (4) Herbert N SLATER (13 Jul 1908 - 9 Dec 1981)
Willis Slater 9 1911 Son SD IL IL 462 Co (4) Willis Raymond SLATER (5 Dec 1910 - 27 Mar 1997)
George Slater 8 1912 Son SD IL IL 465 Co (4) George Melton SLATER (8 Feb 1912 - 27 Apr 1997)
Francis Slater 4 1916 Dau N IL IL 466 Co (4) Mary Frances SLATER (25 Nov 1915 - 14 Oct 1926)
Madras, Jefferson, Oregon Walter D Arney 37 1883 Head 1A OH 1A 1738 Ar (2) Walter Day ARNEY (14 May 1882 - 1 Aug 1955)
May B Arney 36 1884 Wife OR MO MO 1739 - & May B JACKSON (20 Jul 1883 - 3 Feb 1968)
Helen Arney 9 1911 Dau OR 1A OR 1740 Ar (3) Helen Lucinda ARNEY (21 Nov 1910 - 6 Jun 2002)
Louise Arney 8 1912 Dau OR 1A OR 1743 Ar (3) Louise ARNEY (abt 1912
Ruth Arney 4 1916 Dau OR 1A OR 1744 Ar (3) Ruth ARNEY (abt 1916
Jack Arney 3 1917 Son OR 1A OR 1745 Ar (3) Walter Jackson "Jack" ARNEY (1916 - 28 Nov 1990)
Katheryn Ryan 23 1897 Cousin 1A 1A 1A
Driftwood, Alfalfa, Oklahoma Oscar Myers 41 1879 Head 1A OH 1A 1393 My (3) Oscar Thomas MYERS (5 May 1877 - 9 Oct 1967)
Blanch Myers 31 1889 Wife IL IL IL 1394 - & Blanch May (7 Feb 1888 - 27 Feb 1978)
Viola Myers 8 1912 Dau OK 1A IL 1395 My (4) Viola M MYERS (1 Feb 1912 - 30 Jun 2001)
Paul A Myers 5 1915 Son OK 1A IL 1400 My (4) Paul A MYERS (abt 1915
John F Myers 3 1917 Son KS 1A IL 1402 My (4) John F MYERS (abt 1916 - 1933)
Glenpool, Tulsa, Oklahoma George R Coffey 26 1894 Head 1A IN 1A 102 CoBa (4 ) Ray George COFFEY (16 Feb 1893 - 23 Jan 1965)
Dottie L Coffey 26 1894 Wife MO IN 1A 103 - & Dottie L Banes (abt 1894 -
Ara R Coffey 5 1915 Dau OK 1A MO 104 CoBa (5) Ara R Coffey (30 Aug 1914 - 25 Sep 1992)
L Banes 71 1849 F.I.L. IN Eng Eng
Margarett J Banes 67 1853 M.I.L. 1A IN 1A
Ray O Banes 25 1895 B.I.L. OK IN 1A
Glenpool, Tulsa, Oklahoma George R Jenkins 33 1887 Head NB WS IN 106 - & George R JENKINS (abt 1887 - 1971)
Myrtle M Jenkins 24 1896 Wife 1A IL 1A 105 CoBa (4) Myrtle COFFEY (17 May 1895 - Mar 1984)
Loren R Jenkins 3 1917 Son oK NB 1A 108 CoBa (5) Loren Richard JENKINS (21 Dec 1916 -
Florence, Codington, South Dakot Fred R Coffey 30 1890 Head IL KY IL 527 Co (3) Frederick Robert COFFEY (5 Aug 1889 - 28 Oct 1942 )
Elizabeth Coffey 26 1894 Wife SD IL MI 528 - & Elizabeth "Beth" BANNISTER (1894
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1920 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

BIRTH LOCATIONS GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE
Line  Location Name on Census Age Birth Status Self Father Mother Line Family (Generation) & Name
754 Ruth E Coffey 2 1918 Dau SD IL SD 529 Co (4 ) Ruth E Coffey (11 Nov 1917 - 8 Jul 1981)
TEXAS
757 Justice Precinct 2, Taylor, Texas ~ William H Clay 39 1881 Boarder IA Sweden IN 1428 - & William Henry CLAY 1 Nov 1880 - 10 Oct 1951)
758 Laura E Clay 36 1884 Boarder 1A IN OH 1427 Ma (3) Laura Ellen MACHLAN (6 Mar 1883
760 Justice Precinct 5, Wharton, Texas ElImer Machlan 33 1887 Head 1A 1A 1A 1523 MaAr (3) Elmer Ellsworth MACHLAN (24 Jan 1886 - 10 Nov 1974)
761 Carrie Machlan 31 1889 Wife X TN X 1524 - & Carrie WALKER (27 Feb 1887 - 9 Dec 1964)
762 Hamilton A Machlan 4 1916 Son TX 1A TX 1525 MaAr (4) Hamilton Arthur MACHLAN (5 Dec 1915 - 20 Jan 1991)
WASHINGTON
765 Seattle, King, Washington S Yamashita 45 1875 Head
766 M Yamashita 44 1876 Wife
767 Thomas Aten 69 1851 Uncle IL PA OH 1060 At (2) Thomas Glass ATEN (16 Dec 1851 - 9 Aug 1937)
768 Catherine Aten 61 1859 Aunt 1A Ger Ger 1061 - & Caroline GORANFLO (1 Dec 1858 - 8 Sep 1932)
770 Fairview, Yakima, Washington W H Binford 56 1864 Head IN VA IN 1134 - & William H BINFORD (abt 1863
771 Daisy Binford 41 1879 Wife 1A IL OH 1133 WaMy (3) Daisy Blondell WALKER (10 Dec 1878 -)
772 Ester Binford 22 1898 Dau MO IN 1A (MO?)
773 Cyris Binford 9 1911 Son WA IN 1A 1135 WaMy (4) Cyrus Walker BINFORD (26 Jul 1910 - 11 Feb 2002)
774 Arthur Binford 7 1913 Son WA IN 1A 1139 WaMy (4) Arthur N BINFORD (22 Apr 1912 - 15 Oct 1994)
775 Rose Binford 5 1915 Dau WA IN 1A 1143 WaMy (4) Rosa Blendell BINFORD (27 May 1915
776 William B Andrews 26 1894 Boarder
WYOMING
779 Pine Bluffs, Laramie, Wyoming  Esther O Thompson 27 1893 Head 1A 1A 1A 1621 Ma (3) Lester Otis THOMPSON (24 Feb 1892 - Mar 1980)
780 Laura C Thompson 27 1893 Wife 1A OH 1A 1622 - & Laura Lota HACKER (24 Mar 1892 - Nov 1977)
781 Eugene C Thompson 4 1916 Son 1A 1A 1A 1623 Ma (4) Eugene C THOMPSON (abt 1916
782 Mildred C Thompson 3 1917 Dau 1A 1A 1A 1625 Ma (4) Mildred C THOMPSON (abt 1917
784 Platte, Wyoming John Coffey 30 1890 Head 1A 1A 1A 211 CoBa (3) John F COFFEY (20 Jul 1891 - 18 Apr 1962)
785 Gertie M Coffey 24 1896 Wife 1A 1A 1A 212 - & Gertie Mabel BIBBEY (12 Dec 1895 - 13 Aug 1982)
786 Ida E Coffey 3 1917 Dau 1A 1A 1A 213 CoBa (4) 1da Lorena COFFEY (17 Oct 1916 - 6 Jan 2005)
787 Anna R Coffey 0 1920 Dau 1A 1A 1A 217 CoBa (4) Anna Arlene COFFEY (3 Jul 1918 - 22 Jul 2008)
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